

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 13, 2024

For more information, contact:

Lynn Barker, Director of Communications

Phone: 516.231.4264

Email: <u>lynn.barker@americanglobal.com</u>

American Global Shortlisted Again for P3 Awards Insurance/Risk Advisor of the Year

After winning the award last year, American Global has once again been recognized for our excellence as insurance advisors, helping clients successfully manage complex project risk.

Jericho, **NY** – American Global is excited to announce that for a second year in a row, our firm has been shortlisted by P3 Awards for their 2024 Insurance/Risk Advisor of the Year honor. Last year, American Global was named the 2023 winner of this prestigious industry award.

The Insurance/Risk Advisor Award is presented to the company or team that best demonstrates excellence among insurance brokers and risk advisors in the delivery of partnership projects and programs within the Americas. This year's entry, submitted by American Global Senior Vice President Francois Wasselin, illustrated our team's diverse industry expertise which includes a deep understanding of technical, commercial and financial aspects of complex projects, particularly P3s. The team's collective knowledge and extensive experience were heavily relied upon by our clients as they prepared comprehensive and competitive bids for two large projects that were highlighted as part of our award application.

In response to the P3 shortlist announcement, American Global Senior Vice President François Wasselin, said "American Global is once again honored to be shortlisted for the P3 Insurance/Risk Advisor of the Year 2024 award. As the winner of this prestigious award last year, our team of talented professionals is humbled to be recognized for their ongoing commitment to excellence and outstanding risk advisory. I am proud to be a part of this dedicated and innovative team."

Once again, an international panel of 23 senior executives from the fields of design, finance and construction served as judges for the P3 Awards, including American Global Senior Vice President Caryn Maxfield, who evaluated projects and firms in other award categories.

American Global's submission also detailed our team's unique qualifications and proven ability to successfully address challenging insurance and surety matters, to keep projects moving forward, particularly those utilizing progressive delivery methods. This combination of skill and experience is what makes American Global a trusted and effective broker and risk advisor, and a leader in the construction insurance industry.

Winners of the 2024 P3 Awards will be announced at a black tie event to be held at the Edison Ballroom in New York City on Thursday, October 24th. For more information, visit: www.P3Awards.com.



AMERICAN GLOBAL LLC

390 North Broadway Jericho, NY 11753 516.387.1170 www.americanglobal.com

About American Global

<u>American Global</u> is one of the largest privately held insurance and surety brokerage firms in North America specializing in all aspects of construction risk management. We support contractors, owners, and developers throughout the entire scope of their project and across every milestone of their business, protecting against the risks and exposures specific to the construction industry. American Global has multiple offices across the United States and Canada as well as in Italy, to serve clients throughout North America, Latin America, the United Kingdom, and Europe.